(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL INSTITUTION FOR TRANSFORMING INDIA (NITI) AAYOG

NITI Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, Dated-D October, 2021

NOTIFICATION

No.A-12023/3/2018-Admin.II: In pursuance of ACC's approval conveyed vide DoPT's communication No. 7/4/2021-EO(SM.II) dated 18.09.2021, the President is pleased to appoint Dr. Badri Narayanan Gopalakrishnan as Lead(Advisor) in the area of 'Trade & Commerce' under Flexi Pool in the NITI Aayog w.e.f. 22nd October, 2021 (F.N.) on a monthly consolidated pay of Rs.2,65,000/- (Rs.Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) on contract basis, for a period of 03 years or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(G. Nagarajan) Under Secretary to the Government of India

The General Manager Government of India Press Minto Road New Delhi.

Copy to:

- Dr. Badri Narayanan Gopalakrishnan, Lead, NITI Aayog.
- 2. Office of Vice Chairman, NITI Aayog.
- 3. Office of MoS (Planning).
- 4. Office of Member (VKS) Member (RC), Member (VKP).
- 5. Office of CEO.
- 6. PS to Adviser (Admin), NITI Aayog.
- 7. Accounts-I Section, NITI Aayog.
- 8. PAO, NITI Aayog.
- 9. DDO, NITI Aayog.
- Under Secretary (Shri Arvind Thakur), EO (SM.II) Secretariat of the ACC, DoPT, North Block, New Delhi, w.r.t DoPT's O.M. No. 7/4/2021-EO(SM.II) dated 18.09.2021.
- 11. General/Protocol/all Adminstrations/Library/Vigilance Desk, NITI Aayog.
- 12. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 13. NIC, for standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 14. Personal File.
- 15. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification.
- 16. Guard File.

(G. Nagarajan)

Under Secretary to the Government of India